900740469 12/27/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM776643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/17/2015
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900726298

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Castleline Holdings, LLC		07/17/2015	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLRIS Holdings, LLC	07/17/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Castleline Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	40, avenue Monterey	
City:	Luxembourg	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-2163	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4870641	
Registration Number:	4395135	CASTLELINE
Registration Number:	4870640	CASTLELINE
Registration Number:	5251632	CASTLELINE CERTIFIED LOAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046457707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-645-7700

Email: mcogburn@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: David S. Moreland

Address Line 1:Meunier Carlin & Curfman LLCAddress Line 2:999 Peachtree St. NE, Ste 1300

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007894 FRAME: 0339

900740469

Address Line 4: Atlan	Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10531-869US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret A. Cogburn	
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret A. Cogburn/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice (002)#page1.tif

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=Exh A - CLRIS Holdings LLC to Castleline Holdings LLC merger and change of name#page2.tif

source=Exh A - CLRIS Holdings LLC to Castleline Holdings LLC merger and change of name#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007894 FRAME: 0340

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:58 PM 07/17/2015 FILED 02:58 PM 07/17/2015 SRV 151064488 - 5774495 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

CASTLELINE HOLDINGS, LLC a New York limited liability company

WITH AND INTO

CLRIS HOLDINGS, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

UNDER TITLE 6, SECTION 18-209 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

- **FIRST:** The name of the surviving limited liability company is CLRIS Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving LLC").
- **SECOND:** The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into the Surviving LLC is CastleLine Holdings, LLC, a New York limited liability company (the "Merging LLC").
- <u>THIRD</u>: An agreement and plan of merger between the Surviving LLC and Merging LLC (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") has been approved, adopted and executed by the Surviving LLC and the Merging LLC.
- **FOURTH:** The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 40, Avenue Monterey, L-2163 Luxembourg, the principal place of business of the Surviving LLC.
- <u>FIFTH</u>: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving LLC on request, without cost, to any member of or any person holding an interest in the Surviving LLC or the Merging LLC.
- <u>SIXTH</u>: The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving LLC shall be amended to provide that the name of the Surviving LLC will be "CastleLine Holdings, LLC."
- **SEVENTH:** The merger of CastleLine Holdings, LLC with and into Surviving LLC is to be effective as of 11:59 pm EST on July 17, 2015.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007894 FRAME: 0341 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Surviving LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, on 104, 2015.

CLRIS Holdings, LLC

By:

ame: Michelle D. Esterman

Title: Manager

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007894 FRAME: 0342

RECORDED: 10/18/2022